

5 MACT 308/22 SANTOSH SAROHA Vs. SAYANTAN
CHAKROBORTY

13.12.2022.

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Counsel for petitioner.
Counsel for R-1/ driver cum owner.
None for R-2/ insurance company.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of R-1.

R-2 be served in terms of previous order.

It is further stated by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that he would file additional bills/ treatment record after filing present petition, as the medical treatment is still going on.

Put up for reply by R-1 and service and reply by R-2 for **03.05.2023**.

(Naveen Kumar Kashyap)
PO-MACT (South-East)
Saket Court/ New Delhi
13.12.2022. ®