

1 MACT 308/22

SANTOSH SAROHA Vs. SAYANTAN CHAKROBORTY

16.05.2024

Present: Sh. Krishan Maurya, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
Sh. Pramod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R1/driver cum owner (appearing through VC).
Sh. Brijesh Bagga, Ld. Counsel for Insurance company.

Disability certificate noticing 90% permanent disability in relation to whole body is received. Copy supplied to Ld. Counsel for petitioner with direction to supply a copy to Ld. Counsel for Insurance company.

Matter is pending before Ld. LC for recording of evidence.

Accordingly matter be put up for final arguments upon conclusion of evidence on **12.11.2024**.

(Charu Gupta)

PO-MACT-01 (South-East)

Saket Court/New Delhi/16.05.2024(s)