

21 MACT 308/22

SANTOSH SAROHA Vs. SAYANTAN CHAKROBORTY
16.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ashwani Kumar, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Proxy Counsel for insurance
company.
Sh. Pramod Kumar, Ld.counsel for R1/driver cum
owner (through VC).

Report of LC has been received. Same be tagged
with the file.

Adjournment has been requested for advancing final
argument by Ld.proxy counsel for ins.co.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for final
arguments on **08.04.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)

Ld.PO, MACT-01(South-East)
Saket Court/New Delhi/16.03.2026