

**MACT: 308/22**

**Santosh Saroha v. Sayantan Chakroborty**

**08.04.2026**

**Court is functioning with only one stenographer as other stenographer has been withdrawn .**

Present: Sh. Ashwani, Ld. Counsel for petitioner (through VC)  
Sh. Pramod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for R-1&R-2(through VC)  
Ms. Jyoti, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Adjournment sought on behalf of insurance company.

Same is allowed only for today.

Put up for final arguments on **07.05.2026**.

(Charu Gupta)  
PO-MACT -01 (South-East)  
Saket Court/ New Delhi/08.04.2026